Data SheetData Sheet
Date: July 2014
Ferrites and accessories
Toroids
R 20.0 × 10.0 × 7.00
Series/Type: B64290L0632
 EPCOS AG 2015. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the information
contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.

R 0.787 × 0.394 × 0.276 (inch)
Dimensions
Characteristics and ordering codes
N87: PV (200 mT, 100 kHz, 100 °C) < 0.95 W/core
da (mm) di (mm) Height (mm) da (inch) di (inch) Height (inch)
20.0 ±0.4 10.0 ±0.25 7.00 ±0.3 0.787 ±0.016 0.394 ±0.010 0.276 ±0.012 uncoated1)
21.2 max. 8.95 min. 8.1 max. 0.835 max. 0.352 min. 0.319 max. coated
Mate-
rial
AL value
nH
μ i
(approx.)
Ordering code Magnetic characteristics Approx.
weight
g
Σ l/A
mm –1
le
mm
Ae
mm2
Ve
mm3
N87 2130 ±25% 2200 B64290L0632X087 1.30 43.55 33.63 1465 7.6
N30 4160 ±25% 4300 B64290L0632X830
T35 5000 ±25% 5100 B64290L0632X035
T65 5050 ±30% 5200 B64290L0632X065
T37 6280 ±25% 6500 B64290L0632X037
T38 9740 ±30% 10000 B64290L0632X038
B64290L0632R 20.0 × 10.0 × 7.00
3 07/14
Cautions and warnings
Ferrites and accessories
Mechanical stress and mounting